USBF4100
USB Firmware Memory
Features
• Firmware Memory Companion for the USB491X
Family of USB Controllers
• Targeted for USB 2.0 High-Speed Infotainment
Applications Including:
- Integration with head unit systems

5.0 PACKAGING DIAGRAMS
5.1 Package Marking
Legend: XX...X Part number or part number code
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code (2 characters for small packages)
  RoHS-compliant JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
Note: For very small packages with no room for the RoHS-compliant JEDEC®
designator      , the marking will only appear on the outer carton or reel label.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
Part Number  Package Type 1st Line Marking Codes
USBF4100 SOIC USBF
USBF4100 USON USBF
8-Lead SOIC (3.90 mm) Example
NNN
USBF
SN2214
13F
8-Lead USON (2x3 mm) Example
USBF
221413F
DS20005794C-page 18   2018-2022 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
USBF4100
0.25 C A–B D
C
SEATING
PLANE
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
VIEW A–A
0.10 C
0.10 C
Microchip Technology Drawing No. C04-057-SN Rev J Sheet 1 of 2
8X
For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Note:
8-Lead Plastic Small Outline (SN) - Narrow, 3.90 mm (.150 In.) Body [SOIC]
1 2
N
h
h
A1
A2A
A
B
e
D
E
E
2
E1
2
E1
NOTE 5
NOTE 5
NX b
0.10 C A–B
2X
H
c
 2
4X 1
4X 1
(L1)
L